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Congressional Candidate Table 3c

Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Contributions from PACs and Other Committees

Candidate Name
DASCHLE, THOMAS A
SHELBY, RICHARD
D'AMATO, ALFONSE M
BREAUX, JOHN B
DODD, CHRISTOPHER J
BOND, CHRISTOPHER S
DORGAN, BYRON L
SPECTER, ARLEN
BOXER, BARBARA
GRASSLEY, CHARLES E SENATOR
FAIRCLOTH, DUNCAN M
NICKLES, DON
WYDEN, RONALD LEE
VOINOVICH, GEORGE
COVERDELL, PAUL DOUGLAS
BENNETT, ROBERT FOSTER
BRAUN, CAROL MOSELEY
GRAHAM, BOB
BROWNBACK, SAMUEL DALE
GREGG, JUDD A
CAMPBELL, BEN NIGHTHORSE
MCCAIN, JOHN S
BUNNING, JIM
HOLLINGS, ERNEST F
REID, HARRY M
MIKULSKI, BARBARA A
BAYH, EVAN
MURKOWSKI, FRANK H
MURRAY, PATTY
FEINGOLD, RUSSELL D
INOUYE, DANIEL K
SCHUMER, CHARLES E
NIXON, JEREMIAH W (JAY)
FONG, MATTHEW K
CRIST, CHARLES J JR
BOYLE, MARY
GREEN, MARK
JAMES, BRUCE
GOLDING, SUSAN
FEINSTEIN, DIANNE
FITZGERALD, PETER G

January 1, 1997 - June 30, 1997

State
SD
AL
NY
LA
CT
MO
ND
PA
CA

1A
NC
OK
OR
OH
GA
uT
IL
FL
KS
NH
CcO
AZ
KY
SC
NV
MD
IN
AK
WA
Wi
HI
NY
MO
CA
FL
OH
NY
NV
CA
CA
IL

Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/

Contributions from PACs

Challenger/Open and Other Committees

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Open

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger

$635,132
$472,277
$444,591
$430,011
$425,552
$422,513
$392,967
$336,423
$288,177
$256,222
$242,661
$233,000
$231,948
$226,945
$222,232
$215,651
$208,742
$200,502
$192,806
$176,552
$176,000
$172,896
$165,970
$141,671
$109,651
$107,908
$102,296
$96,018
$90,011
$84,158
$78,700
$77,150
$51,000
$20,500
$14,000
$12,620
$5,500
$5,000
$4,250
$2,500
$500



